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9" x 15" Wholemeal Cheese and Tomato Pizza
9" X 15" Wholemeal Cheese And Tomato Pizza

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Pizza Base topped with grated cheese and tomato

Brand Pizza Plus Foodservice

Manufacturer Product Code 420539

Product Type Food
Product Category Flour
Storage Type Frozen
Erudus ID 175f3329ecb94bbcb6944396c04f284a
Specification Type Generic
Outer Case GTIN 5060210892135
BARLEY CELERY CRUSTACEA EGG FISH LACTOSE LUPIN MUSTARD MOLLUSC NUT OAT PEANUT RYE SESAME
FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE
SOYA SULPHITE @ ‘
FREE
INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration

Wholemeal Pizza Base (64%):

(Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Wholemeal Wheat Flour,
Yeast, Salt, Granulated Sugar, Improver (Wheat Flour, Emulsifier: E471, E481, E472, Ascorbic Acid), Rapeseed Oil (naturally
containing Omega 3), Deactivated Yeast), Cheese Flavour Topping (18%): 49% White Analogue Y106 (Water, Veg Oil (Palm,
Rapeseed), Modified Starch (E1422), Milk Protein, Salt, Emulsifying Salt (E341), Colour (E160a), 20% Mature Cheddar (Pasteurized
Cow's Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Microbial Rennet), 29% Mozzarella (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Microbial
Rennet), 2% Potato Starch - Anti-caking agent.

Tomato Sauce (18%): (Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Herbs & Spices (Oregano, Pepper, Basil, Garlic), Acidity
Regulator: Citric Acid), Water).

ALLERGENS Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No Mustard No
Cereals Containing Gluten Yes Nuts (Tree) No
Barley No Almond nuts No
Oats No Brazil nuts No
Rye No Cashew nuts No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes Hazelnuts No
Crustacea No Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No
Eggs No Pecan nuts No
Fish No Pistachio nuts No
Lupin No Walnuts No
Milk Yes Peanuts No
Molluscs No Sesame Seeds No

Soybeans No

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No
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ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

Free From Barley

Free From Celery/Celeriac

Free From Crustacea
Free From Eggs

Free From Fish

Free From Lactose
Free From Lupin

Free From Molluscs

GM Protein/DNA

Product Contains:

Vegan Diet
Halal Diet

Nutrient
Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat
of which Saturates
Carbohydrate
of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein

Salt

Source of Nutritional Information

Directions For Use

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

No

No

Suitable for

Manufacturers analysis

Free From Mustard
Free From Nuts
Free From Oats
Free From Peanuts
Free From Rye

Free From Sesame
Free From Soybeans

Free From Sulphur Dioxide

Vegetarian Diet

Kosher Diet

per 100g
979 K
231 kcal
13g
04¢g
449¢g
0.8¢g
34¢g
82g

0.78 g

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Suitable for
No

RI per 100g

12%

12%

2%

2%

17%

1%

16%

13%

To Oven cook- Pre-heat oven to 200c/Gas mark 6. Remove all packaging. Add toppings of your choice place directly on middle

shelf, cook approx 15 mins until the crust turns brown and the cheese begins to bubble, remove product carefully when cooked.

Do not reheat

Storage Instructions

Keep Below -18 degrees

Shelf Life from Time of Production

Shelf Life From Opening
Shelf Life Once Defrosted

BRCGS Certified

Product Country of Origin/Place of

Provenance

Standards Testing
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90 Days
7 Days
5 Days

United Kingdom
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CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

MARKETING
INFORMATION

OTHER
INFORMATION
CONTACT
INFORMATION

Case Configuration

Variable Inner Components in Outer Case
Total Quantity of Inner Components in
Outer Case

Inner Component

Variable Weight Consumer Item

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight

Outer Case Net Weight

Inner Component
Inner Component Depth
Inner Component Width

Inner Component Height

Outer Case
Outer Case Depth
Outer Case Width

Outer Case Height

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet

Marketing Description

No

6 Units

Yes

4.4 kg
4.2 kg

381 mm
127 mm

14 mm

237 mm
387 mm

157 mm

12 Cases
8 Layers
96 Cases

Inner Pack Configuration

Inner Pack

Inner Pack Gross Weight

Inner Pack Net Weight

Pallet Type
Pallet Height

9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Pizza Base topped with grated cheese and tomato

Address

Pizza Plus Foodservice
Elliott Street

Off Aquaduct Street
Preston

Lancashire

PR1 7XN

England

740 g
730g

UK Standard Pallet
1.44 MTR

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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