Changed Jan 16, 2025 12:43
Reviewed Jan 16, 2025 12:43
Erudus ID 175f3329ecb94bbcb6944396c04f284a
Version 1.0



## 9" x 15" Wholemeal Cheese and Tomato Pizza

9" X 15" Wholemeal Cheese And Tomato Pizza

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Pizza Base topped with grated cheese and tomato

Brand	Pizza Plus Foodservice	
Manufacturer Product Code	420539	
Product Type	Food	
Product Category	Flour	
Storage Type	Frozen	
Erudus ID	175f3329ecb94bbcb6944396c04f284a	
Specification Type	Generic	
Outer Case GTIN	5060210892135	
BARLEY FREE CELERY FREE CELERY CRUSTAC FREE	EA EGG FISH LACTOSE LUPIN FREE MUSTARD MOLLUSC NUT FREE FREE FREE CONTRACTORSE STREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE	OAT PEANUT RYE SESAME FREE FREE FREE FREE

INGREDIENTS

## Ingredient Declaration

Wholemeal Pizza Base (64%):

(Fortified **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat Gluten**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, **Wholemeal Wheat Flour**, Yeast, Salt, Granulated Sugar, Improver (Wheat Flour, Emulsifier: E471, E481, E472, Ascorbic Acid), Rapeseed Oil (naturally containing Omega 3), Deactivated Yeast), Cheese Flavour Topping (18%): 49% White Analogue Y106 (Water, Veg Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Modified Starch (E1422), Milk Protein, Salt, Emulsifying Salt (E341), Colour (E160a), 20% Mature Cheddar (Pasteurized Cow's **Milk**, Salt, Starter Cultures, Microbial Rennet), 29% Mozzarella (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Microbial Rennet), 2% Potato Starch - Anti-caking agent.

Tomato Sauce (18%): (Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Herbs & Spices (Oregano, Pepper, Basil, Garlic), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Water).

## ALLERGENS

Product Contains:			
Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Dats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
ggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
ish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	Yes	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No

No

FREE FROM						
CLAIMS	Free From Barley	Yes	Free From Mustard	Yes		
	Free From Celery/Celeriac Free From Crustacea	Yes	Free From Nuts Free From Oats	Yes		
		Yes	Free From Dats	Yes		
	Free From Eggs Free From Fish					
		Yes	Free From Rye	Yes		
	Free From Lactose	Yes	Free From Sesame	Yes		
	Free From Lupin Free From Molluscs	Yes	Free From Soybeans	Yes		
	Free From Monuses	Yes	Free From Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION ADDITIVES	<b>GM Protein/DNA</b> Product Contains:	No				
DIET	Vegan Diet	No	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for		
SUITABILITY	Halal Diet	Suitable for	Kosher Diet	No		
NUTRITIONAL						
INFORMATION	Nutrient		per 100g	RI per 100g		
	Energy (kJ)		979 kJ	12%		
	Energy (kcal)		231 kcal	12%		
	Fat		1.3 g	2%		
	of which Saturates		0.4 g	2%		
	Carbohydrate		44.9 g	17%		
	of which Sugars		0.8 g	1%		
	Fibre		3.4 g			
	Protein		8.2 g	16%		
	Salt		0.78 g	13%		
	Source of Nutritional Information	lanufacturers analysis				
SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION						
HANDLING &	Directions For Use					
STORAGE INFORMATION	To Oven cook- Pre-heat oven to 200c/Gas	mark 6. Remove all pac	kaging. Add toppings of your choic	e place directly on middle		
	shelf, cook approx 15 mins until the crust turns brown and the cheese begins to bubble, remove product carefully when cooked.					
	Do not reheat					
	Storage Instructions Keep Below -18 degrees					
	Keep below - 18 degrees					
	Shelf Life from Time of Production	90 Days				
	Shelf Life From Opening	7 Days				
	Shelf Life Once Defrosted	5 Days				
ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE	BRCGS Certified					
SCHEMES ORIGIN	Product Country of Origin/Place of	Inited Kingdom				
	Product Country of Origin/Place of U Provenance	Inited Kingdom				

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS Standards Testing

CONFIGURATION	Case Configuration		Inner Pack Configuration	
	Variable Inner Components in Outer Case	Νο		
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in	6 Units		
	Outer Case			
DDODUCT			lan ar Daol	
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component		Inner Pack	
	Variable Weight Consumer Item	Yes	Inner Pack Gross Weight	740 g
			Inner Pack Net Weight	730 g
	Outer Case			
	Outer Case Gross Weight	4.4 kg		
	Outer Case Net Weight	4.2 kg		
PRODUCT	Inner Component			
DIMENSIONS	Inner Component Depth	381 mm		
	Inner Component Width	127 mm		
	Inner Component Height	14 mm		
	Outer Case			
	Outer Case Depth	237 mm		
	Outer Case Width	387 mm		
	Outer Case Height	157 mm		
PALLET	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Laver	12 Cases	Pallet Type	UK Standard Pallet
PALLET INFORMATION	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	12 Cases 8 Layers	Pallet Type Pallet Height	UK Standard Pallet
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	8 Layers	Pallet Type Pallet Height	
INFORMATION	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet			
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description 9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Piz	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION CONTACT	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description 9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Piz Address Pizza Plus Foodservice Elliott Street	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION CONTACT	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description 9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Piz Address Pizza Plus Foodservice Elliott Street Off Aquaduct Street	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION CONTACT	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description 9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Piz Address Pizza Plus Foodservice Elliott Street Off Aquaduct Street Preston	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION CONTACT	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description 9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Piz Address Pizza Plus Foodservice Elliott Street Off Aquaduct Street Preston Lancashire	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION CONTACT	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description 9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Piz Address Pizza Plus Foodservice Elliott Street Off Aquaduct Street Preston	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION CONTACT	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description 9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Piz Address Pizza Plus Foodservice Elliott Street Off Aquaduct Street Preston Lancashire PR1 7XN England	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION CONTACT	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description 9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Piz Address Pizza Plus Foodservice Elliott Street Off Aquaduct Street Preston Lancashire PR1 7XN	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	
INFORMATION MARKETING INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION CONTACT	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Marketing Description 9 x 15 Inch Wholemeal Flour Part Baked Piz Address Pizza Plus Foodservice Elliott Street Off Aquaduct Street Preston Lancashire PR1 7XN England	8 Layers 96 Cases	Pallet Height	

The information on the <u>Erudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.